Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Drawal of salary of Dr.P.R.Dhar, Former Chief Executive

Officer, JAKEDA.

Ref: OM No: GAD (Ser) N-KAS/95/2019 Dated 15-10-2019

received from General Administration Department.

Government Order No: - 18 -JK (ST) of 2021

Dated:- ○5 -05-2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the drawal of salary in favour of Dr. P. R. Dhar, Technical Advisor to Principal Secretary to Government, Science & Technology Department, against the post of Director Finance, Science and Technology Department w.e.f 01-04-2021, till the officer is posted in any other Department by the General Administration Department.

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department conveyed vide their U.O. No: FD/VII-1(185) RSF dated 20.11.2019 and U.O. No. A/4(2013)-1-234(S) dated 15.02.2021.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

Principal Secretary to Government Science and Technology Department Dated: 05-05-2021

No: ST/Adm/108/2018

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs (J&K), New Delhi.

2. CEO, JAKEDA for information.

3. Financial Advisor/CAO, Science and Technology Department for necessary action.

4. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury, Jammu.

5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of Principal Secretary, S&T, Department.

6. Nazir, Science and Technology Department

Government order file (w.2.s.c)Monday Return/Incharge Website.

(Shafiq Ahmed)KAS Solution (Shafiq Ahmed)KAS Sol

\$